Registered Office : Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. INDIA Phones : 23357200, 23357204 23357589, 23356859 Fax : (91-40)23354788 Website : www.nagarjunafertilizers.com CIN - L24129AP2006PLC076238



October 8, 2020

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Maharashtra, India To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 539917

Symbol: NAGAFERT

Dear Sir/Madam(s),

Sub: Compliance Certificate – Share Transfer Facility

With reference to subject and pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate for the half year ended September 30, 2020, certifying that all activities in relation to both, physical and electronic share transfer facility of the Company, are duly maintained at In-house Share Transfer Facility, signed by the authorized signatory of Category II – Share Transfer Agent (In-house) bearing Reg No INR200004114 and the Compliance Officer of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the intimation on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

Vijaya Bhasker M Company Secretary Registered Office : Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. INDIA Phones : 23357200, 23357204 23357589, 23356859 Fax : (91-40)23354788 Website : www.nagarjunafertilizers.com CIN - L24129AP2006PLC076238



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby certify that for the half year ended September 30, 2020, all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility (Dematerialization and Rematerialization), and maintaining of related records, documents and correspondence of the Company are maintained by Company's In-house Share Transfer Agent, bearing Category II - Share Transfer Agent Registration (Registration Number: INR200004114), for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

for Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

M Vijaya Bhasker Company Secretary and Compliance Officer For Category II – Share Transfer Agent (In-house)

P.S. Murthy

P Srinivasa Murthy Officer - Operations

Dated : 01-10-2020